
PROVIDER
DIRECTORY

For the most up-to-date version, 
please visit P3NV.org

UPDATED: 4/18/2021

PRIMARY CARE | NEVADA & UTAH



P3 Medical Group	 3
Primary Care	 19

Index	 46

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Las Vegas	 19
North Las Vegas	 36
Pahrump	 42
Mesquite	 43
Amargosa Valley, Boulder City, Logandale	 44
Kanab & St. George	 45



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 3

P3 MEDICAL GROUP
LOCATIONS



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 4

BUSINESS PARK
2831 Business Park Ct., Ste. 130A, Las Vegas, NV 89128

Phone (702) 844-4848 | Fax (702) 844-4849

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Heidi Baker, FNP-BC
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 	  
 
LANGUAGE(S): English, Spanish 
 
EDUCATION: University of Utah; Weber State University 
 
BOARD CERTIFICATION:	 American Nurses Credentialing Center  
				    (ANCC)

Maria Vera Leon, PA-C
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine	  
 
LANGUAGE(S): English, Spanish, ASL 
 

EDUCATION: Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine; 
		    University of Nevada Las Vegas 
 

BOARD CERTIFICATION:	National Commission on Certification 
				    of Physician Assistants (NCCPA)



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 5

BUSINESS PARK
2831 Business Park Ct., Ste. 130A, Las Vegas, NV 89128

Phone (702) 844-4848 | Fax (702) 844-4849

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Julia Navalta, FNP-BC
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine	
 
LANGUAGE(S): English, Tagalog 

EDUCATION: Walden University

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC)

Sundeep Singh, MD
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 

LANGUAGE(S): English 

EDUCATION: University of Minnesota Medical Center;  
		    Medical University of the Americas (Nevis)  
 
BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM)



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 6

DESERT SPRINGS
4275 Burnham Ave., Ste. 320, Las Vegas, NV 89119 

Phone (702) 888-3221 | Fax (702) 888-3187

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Hayley Kuhn, MD
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English 
 
EDUCATION: University of Massachusetts Amherst; Poznan 
		    University of Medical Sciences; Mercy Family 
		    Medicine Residency Program 

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM)



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 7

GREEN VALLEY
100 N. Green Valley Pkwy., Ste. 239, Henderson, NV 89074

Phone (702) 844-4841 | Fax (702) 844-4844

Tricia Agustin, MD

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Liza Bryant, PA-C

Heather Harvey, FNP-C
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English
	
EDUCATION: Chamberlain College of Nursing

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Academy of Nurse Practitioners 
				    (AANP)

SPECIALTY: Family Medicine	
 
LANGUAGE(S): English 

EDUCATION: Saint Francis University; 
	                California State University- Long Beach 

BOARD CERTIFICATION: National Commission on Certification  
			               of Physician Assistants (NCCPA)

SPECIALTY: Family Medicine	  
 
LANGUAGE(S): English, Tagalog

EDUCATION: De La Salle University College of Medicine; 
	               University of Santo Tomas

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM)



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 8

GREEN VALLEY
100 N. Green Valley Pkwy., Ste. 239, Henderson, NV 89074

Phone (702) 844-4841 | Fax (702) 844-4844

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

GREEN VALLEY
100 N Green Valley Pkwy., Ste. 239, Henderson, NV 89074

Phone (702) 844-4841 | Fax  (702) 844-4844

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Evangelina Snow, MD
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 

LANGUAGE(S): English, Spanish

EDUCATION: Universidad Michoacana de San Nicolas de 
   Hidalgo Mexico

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM)

Rowena Panganiban, FNP
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 

LANGUAGE(S): English

EDUCATION: Master of Science in Nursing, Charles Drew University

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Academy of Nurse Practitioners 

Updated 4/19/2021

Rowena Panganiban, FNP
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English

EDUCATION: Master of Science in Nursing, Charles Drew University

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
	 	 	 	 Certification Program (AANPCP)

Evangelina Snow, MD
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English, Spanish

EDUCATION: Universidad Michoacana de San Nicolas de 
		     Hidalgo Mexico

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM)



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 9

Tawni Yardley, DNP-C
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 

LANGUAGE(S): English

EDUCATION: Doctorate of Nursing Practice, University of Utah 

BOARD CERTIFICATION: 
American Academy of Nurse Practitioners Certification Program

Mondays & Fridays |  In Clinic 
Tuesdays - Thursdays |  Telemedicine 

8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

P3 Medical Group

MESQUITE 
Temporary Location in Richens Eye Center

 1301 Bertha Howe Ln., Unit 1 Mesquite, NV 89027 
Phone (702) 979-5966 | Fax (725) 231-8003



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 10

PAHRUMP
360 S. Lola Ln., Bldg. B, | Pahrump, NV 89048
Phone (775) 505-0810 | Fax (775) 505-0811

Edward M. Harding, MD

HOURS: 
Monday - Thursday |  8:00 A.M. - 6:00 PM  •  Friday |  8:00 A.M. - 5:00 PM

WALK-INS:  Friday |  9:00 A.M. - 10:00 AM

Schadrey Bonds, FNP-C

SPECIALTY: Family Medicine

EDUCATION: B.S. in Biochemistry - Albright College;
		    Doctor of Medicine - Jefferson Medical College

BOARD CERTIFICATION:
American Board of Family Medicine

SPECIALTY: Family Medicine

EDUCATION: Walden University

BOARD CERTIFICATION: 
American Academy of Nurse Practitioners



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 11

Pecos
9065 S. Pecos Rd., Ste. 190, Henderson, NV 89074

Phone (702) 888-3148 | Fax (702) 844-3158

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Anastasia Karamanides, MD
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine	  
 
LANGUAGE(S): English, Greek

EDUCATION: West Chester University;  
		    Temple University School of Medicine

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM)

Carmelita Payos, MD
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine	  
 
LANGUAGE(S): English, Tagalog, Bisaya

EDUCATION: University of Santo Tomas

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM)



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 12

Pecos
9065 S Pecos Rd., Ste. 190, Henderson, NV 89074

Phone (702) 888-3148 | Fax (702) 844-3158

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Wendell Burris, MD
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine	  
 
LANGUAGE(S): English

EDUCATION: University of Illinois School of Medicine Chicago 
 
BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM)



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 13

SEVEN HILLS
880 Seven Hills Dr., Ste. 140, Henderson, NV 89052

Phone (702) 844-4840 | Fax (702) 844-4843

Mailo Brantner, FNP-C

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 A.M. - 5:00 PM

Robert K. Ritchey, MD

Susan Shields, PA-C

SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 	 LANGUAGE(S): English, Hmong

EDUCATION:  University of Nevada, Las Vegas; 
		     University of St. Catherine, St. Paul

BOARD CERTIFICATION:
American Academy of Nurse Practitioners

SPECIALTY: Family Medicine

EDUCATION: Medical University of South Carolina 

BOARD CERTIFICATION: 
American Board of Family Medicine

SPECIALTY: Family Medicine

EDUCATION:  Western University of Health Sciences; 
		     University of Nevada, Reno

BOARD CERTIFICATION:
National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 14

TOWN CENTER
653 N Town Center Dr., Ste. 106, Las Vegas, NV 89144

Phone (702) 844-4842 | Fax (702) 844-4845

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Tammy Collander, NP-C
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English
 
EDUCATION: Master of Science in Nursing, Walden University
 
BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Association of Nurse Practitioners 
	    			    (AANP)

Carolyn Dechaine, PA-C
SPECIALTY: Internal Medicine 	  
 
LANGUAGE(S): English
 
EDUCATION: Stanford University Physician Assistant Program 
 
BOARD CERTIFICATION: National Commission on Certification  
				     of Physician Assistants (NCCPA)



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 15

TOWN CENTER
653 N Town Center Dr., Ste. 106, Las Vegas, NV 89144

Phone (702) 844-4842 | Fax (702) 844-4845

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Foluke Uche, MD
SPECIALTY: Internal Medicine 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English
 
EDUCATION: University of Ibadan’s College of Medicine 
 
BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Obesity Medicine (ABOM)  
				     American Board of Internal Medicine (ABIM)

Teresa Hong, MD
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English, Tagalog
 
EDUCATION: University of Santo Tomas College of Medicine  
		     and Surgery 
 
BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM)



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 16

Roopa Dani, MD

Ashley McDowell, PA-C
PRACTICING: Family Medicine 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English 
 
EDUCATION: Touro University, University of Montana 
 
BOARD CERTIFICATION:  National Commission on Certification of  
				       Physician Assistants

SPECIALTY: Geriatrics 	  
 
LANGUAGE(S): English, Hindi, Gujarati, Tamil

EDUCATION: Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research Institute

BOARD CERTIFICATION: AAFP, AGS, AAHPM

Mary M. Nara, DNP, APRN, FNP-C 
PRACTICING: Family Medicine 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English, French
 
EDUCATION: Doctorate of Nursing Practice, UNLV School of Nursing 
 
BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Academy of Nurse Practitioners
				      (AANP)

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

West Sunset
9280 W. Sunset Rd., Ste. 200, Las Vegas, NV 89148

Phone (702) 844-4846 | Fax (702) 844-4847



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 17

Whitney ranch
1500 W. Sunset Rd., Ste. 100-120, Henderson, NV 89014

Phone (702) 888-3126 | Fax (702) 888-3156

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Troy Bertoli, MD
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English 

EDUCATION: Southern Illinois University School of Medicine; 
		    St. Matthews University School of Medicine;
		    St. Joseph’s College of Maine, University of 
		    California, Riverside

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM)

Theresa Brinton, FNP-BC
SPECIALTY: Family Medicine 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English 
 
EDUCATION: University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
 
BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANNC)



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | P3 MEDICAL GROUP | P. 18

Whitney ranch
1500 W Sunset Rd., Ste. 100-120, Henderson, NV 89014

Phone (702) 888-3126 | Fax (702) 888-3156

HOURS: Monday - Friday |  8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Linda Johnson, MD
SPECIALTY: Internal Medicine

LANGUAGE(S): English 
 
EDUCATION: University of Missouri-Kansas City School of 
		    Medicine; Cleveland Clinic Foundation
 

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Board of Internal Medicine (ABIM)

Kelly Watters, DNP, NP-C
SPECIALTY: Adult Nurse Practitioner w/ Emphasis in Gerontology 
 
LANGUAGE(S): English

EDUCATION: University of Colorado, Colorado Springs

BOARD CERTIFICATION: American Academy of Nurse Practitioners  
				    (AANP)



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 19

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

Absolute Primary Care Center
4218 W Charleston Blvd    
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Phone: 702-885-7185 
Fax: 702-243-0117

•	Annie Mathew, NP

3413 S Eastern Ave    
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
Phone: 702-800-6301 
Fax: 702-243-0117

•	Annie Mathew, NP 

Advanced Urgent Care
9975 S Eastern Ave   Ste 110 
Las Vegas, NV 89183 
Phone: 702-361-2273 
Fax: 702-361-6885

•	Michael Joe Bennington, MD
•	David J Sheen, DO
•	Craig Michael Jorgenson, MD
•	Humberto Rodriguez, Jr, MD
•	Beraldo A Vazquez Correa, MD
•	Timothy R Knauff, PAC
•	Lola Teresa Margron, PA-C 

Allied Medical Specialties
3340 Topaz St   Ste 100 
Las Vegas, NV 89121 
Phone: 702-272-1551 
Fax: 702-272-1554

•	Rosemary A Nowins, MD 

Alpine Healthcare
3061 S Maryland Pkwy   Ste 104 
Las Vegas, NV 89109 
Phone: 702-438-5555 
Fax: 702-438-6666

•	Stacey M Cadaval, NP
•	Sarah Patterson-Hunold, APRN
•	Alexander Foad Akhavan, MD



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 20

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

A-P Medical PLLC
2110 E Flamingo Rd   Ste 213 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Phone: 702-971-3400 
Fax: 702-971-3401

•	Robert P Kaplan, DO
•	Ashley Nicole Juste, FNP-C
•	Chasity Travis, APRN
•	Shenakwa Hawkins, APRN, RN 

Apex Medical Center
1701 Wellness Way   Ste 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89106 
Phone: 702-310-9110 
Fax: 702-310-9114

•	Blanche Y Bonnick Murray, MD
•	Andrea Elena Castillo, FNP-BC

3050 E Bonanza Rd   Ste 110 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Phone: 702-310-9110 
Fax: 702-310-9114

•	Rebecca Regina D’Silva, PA-C
•	Adoabi Ezeanolue, APRN
•	Dolue David Ezeanolue, MD
•	Rachel Ann Lunini, PA-C
•	Blanche Y Bonnick Murray, MD
•	Andrea Elena Castillo, FNP-BC

5876 S Pecos Rd    
Las Vegas, NV 89120 
Phone: 702-310-9110 
Fax: 702-310-9114

•	Rebecca Regina D’Silva, PA-C
•	Adoabi Ezeanolue, APRN
•	Dolue David Ezeanolue, MD
•	Rachel Ann Lunini, PA-C
•	Blanche Y Bonnick Murray, MD
•	Andrea Elena Castillo, FNP-BC 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 21

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

Avencia Medical Center
3150 N Tenaya Way   Ste 240 
Las Vegas, NV 89128 
Phone: 702-445-7770 
Fax: 702-445-7772

•	Reza Mojtabavi, MD
•	Ahmad Noman, MD
•	Chelsea Takara, APRN 

Calderon Medical Group
3000 W Charleston Blvd   Ste 1 & Ste 5 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Phone: 702-877-9511 
Fax: 702-877-6711

•	Benito Calderon, MD
•	Dorothy May Desierto Agdamag, APRN
•	Ritch Go, APRN, NP-C 

Canyon West Medical
3650 N Rancho Dr   Ste 112 
Las Vegas, NV 89130 
Phone: 702-278-1673 
Fax: 702-516-8493

•	Ahmed S Ali, MD, M.P.H. 

Caring For Life Medical Group
4200 W Charleston Blvd   Bldg A 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Phone: 702-569-2566 
Fax: 702-291-9406

•	Malik Tariq Rahim, MD

5320 S Rainbow Blvd   Ste 154 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Phone: 702-853-3853 
Fax: 702-853-3854

•	Lubna Javed, MD
•	 Jessica Anne Tysz, APRN
•	Ryan Edward Sittler, APRN 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 22

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

CIMA Medical Centers
1321 S Rainbow Blvd   Ste 101 
Las Vegas, NV 89146 
Phone: 702-476-2287 
Fax: 702-476-2035

•	Robert Joseph Webb, PAC
•	 Israel J Alvarado, MD
•	Virgilio Siu, PAC
•	Tri Minh Truong, MD
•	Yoslady Morales, NP
•	Gilda Rosa Fernandez, NP
•	Elbeth Albana, APRN
•	Yamilka Dongin Castillo Gongora, APRN 

2354 E Bonanza Rd    
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Phone: 702-476-2287 
Fax: 702-476-2035

•	Virgilio Siu, PAC
•	 Israel J Alvarado, MD
•	Robert Joseph Webb, PAC
•	Tri Minh Truong, MD
•	Yoslady Morales, NP
•	Elbeth Albana, APRN
•	Yamilka Dongin Castillo Gongora, APRN 

3115 S Eastern Ave    
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
Phone: 702-476-2287 
Fax: 702-476-2035

•	 Israel J Alvarado, MD
•	Virgilio Siu, PAC
•	Robert Joseph Webb, PAC
•	Tri Minh Truong, MD
•	Yoslady Morales, NP
•	Elbeth Albana, APRN
•	Yamilka Dongin Castillo Gongora, APRN 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 23

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

8440 S Eastern Ave   Ste A 
Las Vegas, NV 89123 
Phone: 702-476-2287 
Fax: 702-476-2035

•	Tri Minh Truong, MD
•	Yoslady Morales, NP
•	 Israel J Alvarado, MD
•	Virgilio Siu, PAC
•	Robert Joseph Webb, PAC
•	Elbeth Albana, APRN
•	Yamilka Dongin Castillo Gongora, APRN 

Clinica Medica Del Pueblo
216 N Lamb Blvd    
Las Vegas, NV 89110 
Phone: 702-459-2401 
Fax: 702-459-2405

•	 Justo Sataray, MD
•	 Jorge Solis-Valdez, MD 

Daulat Medical Center
3416 N Buffalo Dr    
Las Vegas, NV 89129 
Phone: 702-565-4917 
Fax: 702-562-8680

•	Gautam Daulat, DO 

Doyne Medical
1706 W Bonanza Rd    
Las Vegas, NV 89106 
Phone: 702-631-6860 
Fax: 702-631-6864

•	Maritess Jungco Arsulo, APRN
•	Mario Oliver Tablante Godoy, APN 

Durango Health Group
3140 S Durango Dr   Ste 100 B 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 
Phone: 702-273-3680 
Fax: 702-800-3112

•	Marika Lenee Chunky, APRN
•	Mia McCallum-Crawford, ARNP
•	Elena B Garcia, MD 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 24

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

Forte Family Practice
4845 S Rainbow Blvd    
Las Vegas, NV 89103 
Phone: 702-362-9800 
Fax: 702-362-9805

•	Del R Gardner, DO
•	Beverly D Strauss-DiPaolo, APN
•	Dana M Forte, DO

9010 W Cheyenne Ave    
Las Vegas, NV 89129 
Phone: 702-240-8646 
Fax: 702-240-0206

•	Anthony G Sommer, MD
•	Dominic Mason Etli, APRN
•	Sana Khan, APRN
•	Beth Therese Moreno, CNP
•	Danh Cong Nguyen, APRN
•	Dana M Forte, DO
•	Michael Yudez, DO
•	Dana C Crane, APRN
•	Elizabeth G Kelemen, APRN
•	 Joseph Patrick Eafrate, PA-C 

Health4life
8551 W Lake Mead Blvd   Ste 281 
Las Vegas, NV 89128 
Phone: 702-666-8645 
Fax: 702-666-0401

•	Thomas A Alfreda, DO 

Humanitas Primary Care
3201 S Maryland Pkwy   Ste 414 
Las Vegas, NV 89109 
Phone: 702-685-7700 
Fax: 702-629-7800

•	Esteban Chapman Hennings, MD
•	Cheryl Yvette Pritchett, APRN 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 25

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

Humanity Health Center
2995 S Jones Blvd   Ste A 
Las Vegas, NV 89146 
Phone: 702-805-1880 
Fax: 702-805-1880

•	Ryan Huang, DO
•	 Julie Wu, MD
•	Kepeng Lu, PA
•	Dzuy Luu, PA-C
•	Linda Tran Luu, PA-C

3750 S Jones Blvd   Ste 120 
Las Vegas, NV 89103 
Phone: 702-434-8880 
Fax: 702-862-8880

•	 Julie Wu, MD
•	Linda Tran Luu, PA-C 

Jose Maria Partida Corona MD PC
2950 E Flamingo Rd    
Las Vegas, NV 89121 
Phone: 702-565-6004 
Fax: 702-566-6600

•	 Jose Maria Partida Corona, MD
•	Kate Lynn Jessop, APRN
•	Harmony Jean McKee, FNP 

Las Vegas Medical Group
5380 S Rainbow Blvd   Ste 110 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Phone: 702-382-8222 
Fax: 702-563-3390

•	Rommel De Vera, DO
•	 Justin Andrew Leeka, DO

653 N Town Center Dr   Ste 306 
Las Vegas, NV 89144 
Phone: 702-233-7950 
Fax: 702-233-7952

•	Michael Scott McGrew, DO
•	Gregory T Sholeff, MD



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 26

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

6850 N Durango Dr   Ste 208 
Las Vegas, NV 89149 
Phone: 702-835-9870 
Fax: 702-835-9883

•	Roehl Pena, MD
•	Shirley Rodriquez, DO
•	Kelly Lynore Fink, FNP-C 

Machuca Medicine
1501 S Eastern Ave    
Las Vegas, NV 89104 
Phone: 702-778-7614 
Fax: 702-778-7615

•	Rogelio Machuca, MD

6110 Elton Ave    
Las Vegas, NV 89107 
Phone: 702-778-7614 
Fax: 702-778-7615

•	Maria Magdalena Machuca, APRN 

Medical Excellence Clinic
5576 S Fort Apache Rd   Ste 120 
Las Vegas, NV 89148 
Phone: 702-895-9968 
Fax: 702-895-9928

•	Wen L Guo, MD 

Milne and McKenzie Associates
2010 Wellness Way   Ste 100 
Las Vegas, NV 89106 
Phone: 702-588-7373 
Fax: 702-588-7748

•	 James Marshall Anthony, DO, JD
•	Mark Edwin McKenzie, MD
•	C. Dean Milne, DO
•	Scott A Silver, DO 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 27

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

Mountainside Internal Medicine
6850 N Durango Dr    Ste 221 
Las Vegas, NV 89149 
Phone: 702-202-2233 
Fax: 702-685-6738

•	Henry Kwabena Osei, MD 

Nevada Health Centers
1799 Mount Mariah Dr    
Las Vegas, NV 89106 
Phone: 702-383-1061 
Fax: 702-319-6147

•	Ertha A Nanton, MD
•	Darren A Rahaman, MD
•	Kristin Tracy, PA-C
•	Pamela J Stephenson Girgis, Apn, PNP
•	 Jeremy Dane Sporrong, DO
•	Rhianna Michelle Perez, MSN, FNP-C
•	Brittney Susan Blazich, PA-C
•	Mohammad Ali Shahin, MD

2212 S Eastern Ave    
Las Vegas, NV 89104 
Phone: 702-735-9334 
Fax: 702-735-9335

•	Michael Schindler Blythe, PA-C
•	Chelsey  Allen Blythe, PA-C
•	Amanda Lauren Horton, APRN
•	Chantelle Chand, MD
•	David Lee Fleming, PA-C

3900 Cambridge St   Ste 102 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Phone: 702-307-5415 
Fax: 702-307-5416

•	Adriene Rivera, APRN

47 W Owens Ave    
Las Vegas, NV 89030 
Phone: 702-307-4635 
Fax: 702-307-4631

•	Brian E Lane, PA-C 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 28

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

Nevada Internal Medicine Center
2605 E Flamingo Rd    
Las Vegas, NV 89121 
Phone: 702-320-7100 
Fax: 702-749-7585

•	Hugh A Burt, MD 

Primary Care Center of Nevada
2001 S Rainbow Blvd   Ste 160 
Las Vegas, NV 89146 
Phone: 702-315-4600 
Fax: 702-315-4607

•	Georges Y Tannoury, MD
•	Roslyn Bernadette Weingarten, MD 

Prime Care Medical Services, Inc
1641 E Flamingo Rd   Ste 11 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Phone: 702-737-9520 
Fax: 702-737-9522

•	Romualdo Aragon Arago, Jr, MD 

Prime Medical Group
9807 High Ridge Dr    
Las Vegas, NV 89134 
Phone: 725-220-4200 
Fax: 702-258-3307

•	Priti Narula, MD 

Priority Health Group
2110 E Flamingo Rd   Ste 210 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Phone: 702-382-1599 
Fax: 702-240-4962

•	Clifford Joel Molin, MD
•	 Jarvis Dustin Olsen, APRN



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 29

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

2481 Professional Ct    
Las Vegas, NV 89128 
Phone: 702-382-1599 
Fax: 702-240-4962

•	Stephanie Judith Lehrner, DO
•	Adam Nathan Milman, MD
•	Clifford Joel Molin, MD
•	Nipaporn Tina Buadaeng, APRN
•	 Jarvis Dustin Olsen, APRN
•	Ashley Marie Smith, NP
•	Nina V Nation, PA-C 

Procare Medical Group
2208 S Nellis Blvd    
Las Vegas, NV 89104 
Phone: 702-475-9000 
Fax: 702-475-9222

•	Pandora Williams, PA-C
•	Marie Carol Reyes, NP

5270 S Fort Apache Rd   Ste 330 
Las Vegas, NV 89148 
Phone: 702-776-6720 
Fax: 702-776-7907

•	Donald Wayne Tice, DO
•	Michelle Cappatocio, APRN FNP-BC
•	 Iulia Gabriela Simon, APRN
•	Tiffany Walker, NP

6870 S Rainbow Blvd   Ste 106-107 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Phone: 702-396-6000 
Fax: 702-396-6001

•	Hai T Nguyen, MD
•	Royal Paul Bradley, APRN

7855 Blue Diamond Rd   Ste 102 
Las Vegas, NV 89178 
Phone: 702-331-9464 
Fax: 702-331-9917

•	Rachel Lee Tennis, PA-C 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 30

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

Red Rock Medical Group
5701 W Charleston Blvd   Ste 100 
Las Vegas, NV 89146 
Phone: 702-877-9514 
Fax: 702-312-3510

•	 Jennifer Jean Avena, DO
•	Rachakonda Dayananda Prabhu, MD
•	 Jesse N Connors, PA-C
•	Evelyn Reyes, FNP
•	Stephen H Miller, MD
•	 Irishanne G Venditto, FNP-C
•	Lata K Shete, MD
•	Oussama Hajal, PA
•	Krupa Uday Shah, PA-C

5701 W Charleston Blvd   Ste 206 
Las Vegas, NV 89146 
Phone: 702-877-9514 
Fax: 702-312-3510

•	 Jennifer Jean Avena, DO
•	 Jesse N Connors, PA-C
•	Stephen H Miller, MD
•	Rachakonda Dayananda Prabhu, MD
•	Evelyn Reyes, FNP
•	 Irishanne G Venditto, FNP-C
•	Lata K Shete, MD 

Sahara Family & Skin Clinic
7720 W Sahara Ave   Ste 103 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 
Phone: 702-228-9888 
Fax: 866-920-0799

•	Amber Dniece Lee, NP 

Seema Anjum, MD
3599 S Eastern Ave    
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
Phone: 702-733-9230 
Fax: 702-733-9243

•	Seema Anjum, MD 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 31

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

Shilpa B Thaker MD LTD
3150 N Tenaya Way   Ste 225 
Las Vegas, NV 89128 
Phone: 702-558-2111 
Fax: 702-558-8333

•	Shilpa Bharat Thaker, MD 

Spring Mountain Medical
3012 S Durango Dr    
Las Vegas, NV 89117 
Phone: 775-727-8900 
Fax: 775-727-9452

•	Matthew Bruce Roberson, MD
•	Markeeta Dawn Araujo, APRN, FNP-C

8910 W Tropicana Ave   Ste 6 
Las Vegas, NV 89147 
Phone: 702-727-9969 
Fax: 775-727-9452

•	Matthew Bruce Roberson, MD
•	Markeeta Dawn Araujo, APRN, FNP-C 

Sundance Medical Center
500 E Windmill Ln    
Las Vegas, NV 89123 
Phone: 702-263-4795 
Fax: 702-263-4803

•	Thomas Peters, MD
•	 Justin Striblen, MD
•	Heather Rae Harris, FNP
•	 Jessica Summer Lucero, APN 

Total Wellness Family Medicine
5225 S Durango Dr    
Las Vegas, NV 89113 
Phone: 702-253-9355 
Fax: 702-253-0009

•	Kimberly A Adams, MD 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 32

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

Towngate Medical Center
2020 Wellness Way   Ste 502 
Las Vegas, NV 89106 
Phone: 702-399-0447 
Fax: 702-399-0548

•	Luis M Sanchez, MD 

UMC - Centennial Quick Care & Primary Care 
Center
5785 Centennial Center Blvd   Ste 190 
Las Vegas, NV 89149 
Phone: 702-383-2273 
Fax: 702-366-0570

•	Frederick John Lippmann, MD
•	Ernesto Rubio, MD
•	David Ray Wichman, DO
•	Mary Janette Betita, APRN
•	Nona Cecilia Jabines Garvin, MSN, APRN. NP-C
•	Nneka Feora Anuligo, MD
•	Kaye A Cunningham, MD 

UMC - Nellis Quick Care & Primary Care
61 N Nellis Blvd    
Las Vegas, NV 89110 
Phone: 702-383-6240 
Fax: 702-459-8586

•	Amelia P Porciuncula, NP-C
•	Monique Turner, APRN
•	Gerardo Lorenzana, MD 

UMC - Peccole Quick Care & Primary Care 
Center
9320 W Sahara Ave    
Las Vegas, NV 89117 
Phone: 702-383-3633 
Fax: 702-562-2810

•	Melissa Pok Best, FNP-BC
•	Abegail Enriquez Paner-Ching, MD
•	Richard Lopez Mon, MD 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 33

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

UMC - Southern Highlands Primary Care 
Center
11860 Southern Highlands Pkwy   Ste 102 
Las Vegas, NV 89141 
Phone: 702-383-6270 
Fax: 702-224-7180

•	Ferdinand Tan, MD
•	Avelina Villosillo Coleman, NP
•	Tanya Y Walker, AGPCNP-C 

UMC - Spring Valley Quick Care & Primary 
Care Center
4180 S Rainbow Blvd   Ste 810 
Las Vegas, NV 89103 
Phone: 702-383-3626 
Fax: 702-227-8487

•	Neelam A Almeqbeli, DO
•	 John Nkwachukwu Onyema, MD
•	Howard Coker, MD
•	Andrea G Narag, APRN
•	Chaoran Yu, DO 

UMC - Summerlin Quick & Primary Care 
Center
2031 N Buffalo Dr    
Las Vegas, NV 89128 
Phone: 702-383-2650 
Fax: 702-256-2213

•	Rene A Mauban, MD
•	Ute GM Geeb, MD
•	Emerlinda Mendoza Sambo, FNP-C 

UNLV Medicine
1524 Pinto Ln   2nd Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89106 
Phone: 702-992-6888 
Fax: 702-944-2852

•	Brandi Alexander, MD



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 34

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

1524 Pinto Ln   3rd Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89106 
Phone: 702-944-2828 
Fax: 702-944-2852

•	 Jordana Arielle Boneh, MD
•	Rebecca Ann Meyers, MD
•	Beverly Ann Neyland, MD
•	Fatehali Peera, MD
•	Adib Federico Rodriguez, MD
•	Shawn Allen Rowles, MD
•	David A Savarese, MD
•	Dodds P Simangan, Jr, DO
•	Benjamin H Wong, MD
•	 Josue Diaz-Frias, MD
•	Mayra Alejandra Jones-Betancourt, MD
•	Oriaku Adaure Kas-Osoka, MD
•	 Jeff Yu, MD

1701 W Charleston Blvd   Ste 230 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Phone: 702-671-2345

•	Aditi Singh, MD
•	 John Anthony Varras, MD
•	Sandhya Wahi-Gururaj, MD
•	Badrunnisa I Hanif, MD
•	Nazia Sara Khan, MD
•	 Jibran Rana, MD
•	Ali Kia, MD
•	Kathleen Marie Benson, MD
•	Amish Shankar Prasad, DO
•	Ashley Sarasan, MD
•	 Ji Won Yoo, MD
•	 Justin Jeffries, MD
•	Misti Michelle Song, MD
•	Syed Mohsin Saghir, MD
•	Ana Mrkaic, MD
•	Darshan Lal, MD
•	Nabil Noureddin, MD
•	Awad Javaid, MD
•	Amaan Shafi, MD



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 35

PRIMARY CARE Las Vegas

2231 W Charleston Blvd   1st Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Phone: 702-676-3650

•	Laura Krugman Culley, MD

2410 Fire Mesa St   Ste 180 
Las Vegas, NV 89128 
Phone: 702-992-6888

•	Wade R Gaal, MD
•	Rajiv Jeyakumar Ganesan, MD
•	David G Kuykendall, MD
•	Steven D Lampinen, MD
•	Kevin Mailland, DO
•	Kate Elizabeth Martin, MD
•	Lianne Ong, MD
•	Elissa J Palmer, MD
•	Aron F Rogers, DO
•	Laura K Shaw, MD
•	David G Weismiller, MD

3006 Maryland Pkwy    
Las Vegas, NV 89109 
Phone: 702-992-6868

•	Miriam Bar-On, MD 

Victor A. DeLeon MD
3211 W Charleston Blvd   Ste 101 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Phone: 702-878-2801 
Fax: 702-878-3050

•	Victor Atienza De Leon, MD 

Vitality Medical and Wellness Center
5765 S Forte Apache Rd   Ste 100 
Las Vegas, NV 89148 
Phone: 702-660-4968 
Fax: 702-736-6302

•	Cristy Maria Thomas, FNP-BC



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 36

PRIMARY CARE

Abhinav Sinha, MD PC
1905 McDaniel St   Ste 105 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
Phone: 702-868-7777 
Fax: 702-260-0333

•	Abhinav Sinha, MD  

Eldorado Medical Center
1905 Civic Center Dr    
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
Phone: 702-649-3736 
Fax: 702-649-3709

•	Rachakonda Dayananda Prabhu, MD
•	Guadalupe R Dominguez, PAC
•	Evelyn Reyes, FNP 

Encompass Care
6424 Losee Rd    
North Las Vegas, NV 89086 
Phone: 702-514-4295 
Fax: 702-330-3332

•	Curtis Eugene Bazemore, Jr, MD 

Nevada Health Centers
2225 Civic Center Dr   Ste 224 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
Phone: 702-214-5948 
Fax: 702-214-9439

•	 Joanne Leovy, MD 

Nippon Clinic
2842 E Lake Mead Blvd    
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
Phone: 702-994-7267 
Fax: 702-623-5995

•	Meilan L Daguman, NP
•	Fusae Mary Wicks, NP 

North Las Vegas



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 37

PRIMARY CARE North Las Vegas

Premium Family Care
2031 McDaniel St   Ste 250 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
Phone: 702-649-9070 
Fax: 702-649-9080

•	William P Jacks, MD



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 38

PRIMARY CARE

Family Doctors of Green Valley
291 N Pecos Rd    
Henderson, NV 89074 
Phone: 702-616-9471 
Fax: 702-616-9681

•	Selena Nicole Henderson, APRN, FNP-BC
•	Ravi S Ramanathan, MD
•	 Joshua Smith, PA-C
•	Rachel Smith, PA-C
•	 Iesha Renea James, PA-C
•	Mussie Mahderekal, DO
•	 Jessica AneeKathleen Miller, APRN
•	Kimberly Alison-Maribbay Badiola, MSN, FNP-BC 

Forte Family Practice
1535 W Warm Springs Rd   Ste 135 
Henderson, NV 89014 
Phone: 702-450-3385 
Fax: 702-898-1699

•	Dana M Forte, DO
•	Michael Yudez, DO
•	Del R Gardner, DO 

Health4life
2779 W Horizon Ridge Pkwy   Ste 207 
Henderson, NV 89052 
Phone: 702-666-8645 
Fax: 702-666-0401

•	Thomas A Alfreda, DO
•	Harpreet Kaur Tsui, DO 

Henderson Health Group
366 W Lake Mead Pkwy   Ste 100 
Henderson, NV 89015 
Phone: 702-359-5210 
Fax: 702-997-0475

•	Marika Lenee Chunky, APRN
•	Mia McCallum-Crawford, ARNP
•	Elena B Garcia, MD 

Henderson



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 39

PRIMARY CARE Henderson

Las Vegas Medical Group
1389 Galleria Dr   Ste 100 
Henderson, NV 89014 
Phone: 725-333-8400 
Fax: 725-33-8401

•	Beth A Goldman, MD
•	Leslie Jacobs, MD
•	Ashley Major, MD
•	Loring Jacobs, MD
•	William R Shoemaker, MD
•	Anna Zabek, APRN
•	Kristie Jo Scroogin, FNP-C 

M Family Care
12300 Las Vegas Blvd S    
Henderson, NV 89044 
Phone: 702-837-1265 
Fax: 702-837-1706

•	Kochy Y Tang, DO 

My Family Doc
2865 Siena Heights Dr   Ste 140 
Henderson, NV 89052 
Phone: 702-209-3590 
Fax: 940-404-8363

•	Michelle I-Hung Lin, DO 

Nevada Family Care
2847 St Rose Pkwy   Ste 150 
Henderson, NV 89052 
Phone: 702-213-4848 
Fax: 702-213-5885

•	Clarissa Barrettoko, DO
•	Angela Nicole Ortega-Bermudez, DO
•	Abigail Christina L Leonoras, APRN, NP-C
•	Kristi Pikyavit, NP-C
•	Lauren Fergus, APRN
•	Pat Ryan M Escamis, APRN 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 40

PRIMARY CARE Henderson

Nevada Family Care & Wellness Center
861 Coronado Center Dr    
Henderson, NV 89052 
Phone: 702-933-1485 
Fax: 702-933-1490

•	 Ibrahim Tawfiq Fakhouri, MD
•	Kelly Renee Rowe, FNP 

Nevada Health Centers
98 E Lake Mead Pkwy   Ste 103 
Henderson, NV 89015 
Phone: 800-787-2568 
Fax: 702-868-0290

•	Parisa Amleshi, MD
•	Bernadette N Yalung-Almodiel, PA 

Patients Choice Primary Care
870 Seven Hills Dr   Ste 202 
Henderson, NV 89052 
Phone: 702-463-4050 
Fax: 702-463-7881

•	Vitalina Adamchevska, APRN 

Sagebrush Medical Center
2645 W Horizon Ridge Pkwy   Ste 120 
Henderson, NV 89052 
Phone: 702-790-2211 
Fax: 702-790-2316

•	Harry Sebastian Pan, DO
•	Ryan Cho, PA-C
•	 Joseph Lau, APRN
•	Sonia Garcia-Jayne, DO
•	Daniel Sam Sandoval Acierto, APRN 

Sun Medical Service Group
2621 W Horizon Ridge Pkwy   Ste 150 
Henderson, NV 89052 
Phone: 702-837-6368 
Fax: 702-837-0685

•	Wen Liang, MD 



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 41

PRIMARY CARE Henderson

Touro University Nevada
874 American Pacific Dr    
Henderson, NV 89014 
Phone: 702-777-4809 
Fax: 702-777-4822

•	Bradley Straatsma Havins, MD
•	Madiha Afreen Khan, MD
•	Matthew Lane Martin, DO
•	 Julie Anne Zacharias-Simpson, DO
•	Aurelio Jesus Muyot, MD
•	Kelly Jean Mecham, APRN, FPN-BC, DNP
•	Sharon A Mckenna, DO
•	Darlina Keseg Manthei, DO
•	Kimberly Ann Mcginn, DO
•	Gretchen L Fulkerson, APRN 

UMC - Sunset Quick Care & Primary Care
525 Marks St    
Henderson, NV 89014 
Phone: 702-671-1000 
Fax: 702-458-0610

•	Eileen Cordero Mauban, MD
•	Ferdinand Limtao, NP
•	Evelyn Figueroa, NP 

Wikler Family Practice
8985 S Pecos Rd   Ste 4A 
Henderson, NV 89074 
Phone: 702-433-1332 
Fax: 702-589-2820

•	Derek Wayne Crouch, DO
•	Eric Wikler, DO
•	Medina Victoria Culver, DO
•	Cynthia Salupen Ozawa, APN
•	Linda Rosenberg, PA-C



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 42

PRIMARY CARE

Goodheart Medical Group
3370 NV-160   Ste 9 
Pahrump, NV 89048 
Phone: 775-513-5038 
Fax: 775-376-9966

•	Renae Sue Goedhart, APRN
•	 Judith Darlene Larkin, APN 

Pahrump Cardiology and Family Practice
1470 E Calvada Blvd   Ste 100 
Pahrump, NV 89048 
Phone: 775-210-8333

•	Markeeta Dawn Araujo, APRN, FNP-C
•	Melanie Lentz, FNPBC 

Reflections Healthcare
2270 Commercial Dr    
Pahrump, NV 89048 
Phone: 775-727-7022 
Fax: 877-496-2150

•	William Verne Craig, MD 

Sheryl J Cipollini, LLC
1360 E Nevada Hwy 372   Ste 5 
Pahrump, NV 89048 
Phone: 775-877-9500 
Fax: 936-244-4620

•	Sheryl Janine Cipollini, APRN, FNP-BC 

Spring Mountain Medical
1151 South   NV-160 
Pahrump, NV 89048 
Phone: 775-727-8900 
Fax: 775-727-9452

•	Matthew Bruce Roberson, MD
•	Markeeta Dawn Araujo, APRN, FNP-C
•	 Jill Elizabet Ziolkowski, APNP

Pahrump



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 43

PRIMARY CARE

Mesa View Medical Group
1301 Bertha Howe Ave   Ste 1 
Mesquite, NV 89027 
Phone: 702-346-1700 
Fax: 702-346-0801

•	Eri Gibb, DO
•	 Joseph J Jeppson, DO
•	 Janel Irene Hillstrom, FNP
•	Catherine King, APN
•	April Christine Peterson, APRN, FNP-BC
•	Kurt Colter Sawyer, APRN
•	Rodney Joseph Briggs, PA-C
•	Andrew N Rose, PA-C
•	Rita Maria Seck, DO

1301 Bertha Howe Ave   Ste 8 
Mesquite, NV 89027 
Phone: 702-346-1700 
Fax: 702-346-3563

•	 Jerome Matthew Guanciale, DO 

Mesa View Quick Care Mesquite
450 Hillside Dr, Bldg B   Ste 104 
Mesquite, NV 89027 
Phone: 702-346-1700 
Fax: 702-345-2651

•	 Janel Irene Hillstrom, FNP
•	Kurt Colter Sawyer, APRN
•	Rodney Joseph Briggs, PA-C

Mesquite



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 44

PRIMARY CARE

AMARGOSA VALLEY
Nevada Health Centers
845 E Amargosa Farm Rd    
Amargosa Valley, NV 89020 
Phone: 775-372-5432 
Fax: 775-372-1303

•	Marguerite J LoPresti, PA 

BOULDER CITY
Boulder City Primary Care
999 Adams Blvd   Ste 102 
Boulder City, NV 89005 
Phone: 702-698-8342

•	Matthew D McGauran, PA-C
•	Ethel Sajor-Sam, NP
•	Angelique J Cross, NP-C
•	Melissa Hart, APRN 

LOGANDALE
Mesa View Medical Group Quick Care MOAPA
1925 Whipple   Ste 30 
Logandale, NV 89021 
Phone: 702-346-1700 
Fax: 702-346-0801

•	 Janel Irene Hillstrom, FNP
•	Kurt Colter Sawyer, APRN
•	Rodney Joseph Briggs, PA-C
•	Andrew N Rose, PA-C

Amargosa Valley, Boulder City, Logandale



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | PRIMARY CARE | P. 45

PRIMARY CARE

KANAB
Revere Health
355 N Main St    
Kanab, UT 84741 
Phone: 435-644-4100 
Fax: 435-644-3366

•	Bryson J Hollingshead, DO
•	Eric Jonathan Root, DO
•	 Jonathan Craig Bowman, MD 

ST. GEORGE
Revere Health
736 S 900   Ste 203 
St George, UT 84790 
Phone: 435-251-2900 
Fax: 435-673-8557

•	Scott David Barton, MD
•	Curtis Allan Carter, MD
•	Howard Lee Chamberlain, MD
•	William Fay Esplin, DO
•	Bryce Lunt, MD
•	Gus Curtis Pendleton, MD
•	C. Kerry Stratford, MD
•	 Jeffrey Blaine Winger, FNP
•	Ami Parry, FNP
•	Richard Bennett, MD
•	Ann Marie Ahee, DNP, APRN, NP-C
•	Greogory Lee Winger, MD
•	 John K Staheli, MD

“2825 E Mall Dr    
St George, UT 84790 
Phone: 435-673-6131 
Fax: 435-673-8557”

•	Bradley James Olsen, DNP

Kanab & St. George



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | INDEX | P. 46

INDEX

Index

A
Abhinav Sinha  36
Absolute Primary Care Center  19
Acierto, Daniel Sam Sandoval  40
Adamchevska, Vitalina  40
Adams, Kimberly A  31
Advanced Urgent Care  19
Agdamag, Dorothy May Desierto  

21
Agustin, Tricia  7
Ahee, Ann Marie  45
Akhavan, Alexander Foad  19
Albana, Elbeth  22, 23
Alexander, Brandi  33
Alfreda, Thomas A  24, 38
Ali, Ahmed S  21
Allied Medical Specialties  19
Almeqbeli, Neelam A  33
Alpine Healthcare  19
Alvarado, Israel J  22, 23
Amleshi, Parisa  40
Anjum, Seema  30
Anthony, James Marshall  26
Anuligo, Nneka Feora  32
Apex Medical Center  20
A-P Medical PLLC  20
Arago, Romualdo Aragon  28
Araujo, Markeeta Dawn  31, 42
Arsulo, Maritess Jungco  23
Avena, Jennifer Jean  30
Avencia Medical Center  21

B
Badiola, Kimberly Alison-Marib-

bay  38
Baker, Heidi  4
Bar-On, Miriam  35
Barrettoko, Clarissa  39
Barton, Scott David  45
Bazemore, Curtis Eugene  36
Bennett, Richard  45
Bennington, Michael Joe  19
Benson, Kathleen Marie  34

Bertoli, Troy  17
Best, Melissa Pok  32
Betita, Mary Janette  32
Blazich, Brittney Susan  27
Blythe, Chelsey  Allen  27
Blythe, Michael Schindler  27
Bonds, Schadrey  10
Boneh, Jordana Arielle  34
Boulder City Primary Care  44
Bowman, Jonathan Craig  45
Bradley, Royal Paul  29
Brantner, Mailo  13
Briggs, Rodney Joseph  43, 44
Brinton, Theresa  17
Bryant, Liza  7
Buadaeng, Nipaporn Tina  29
Burris, Wendell  12
Burt, Hugh A  28

C
Cadaval, Stacey M  19
Calderon, Benito  21
Calderon Medical Group  21
Canyon West Medical  21
Cappatocio, Michelle  29
Caring For Life Medical Group  21
Carter, Curtis Allan  45
Castillo, Andrea Elena  20
Chamberlain, Howard Lee  45
Chand, Chantelle  27
Cho, Ryan  40
Chunky, Marika Lenee  23, 38
CIMA Medical Centers  22
Cipollini, Sheryl Janine  42
Clinica Medica Del Pueblo  23
Coker, Howard  33
Coleman, Avelina Villosillo  33
Collander, Tammy  14
Connors, Jesse N  30
Corona, Jose Maria Partida  25
Correa, Beraldo A Vazquez  19
Craig, William Verne  42
Crane, Dana C  24
Cross, Angelique J  44
Crouch, Derek Wayne  41
Culley, Laura Krugman  35
Culver, Medina Victoria  41
Cunningham, Kaye A  32

D
Dani, Roopa  16
Daulat, Gautam  23
Daulat Medical Center  23
Dechaine, Carolyn  14
Diaz-Frias, Josue  34
Dominguez, Guadalupe R  36
Doyne Medical  23
D’Silva, Rebecca Regina  20
Durango Health Group  23

E
Eafrate, Joseph Patrick  24
Eldorado Medical Center  36
Encompass Care  36
Escamis, Pat Ryan M  39
Esplin, William Fay  45
Etli, Dominic Mason  24
Ezeanolue, Adoabi  20
Ezeanolue, Dolue David  20

F
Fakhouri, Ibrahim Tawfiq  40
Family Doctors of Green Valley  

38
Fergus, Lauren  39
Fernandez, Gilda Rosa  22
Figueroa, Evelyn  41
Fink, Kelly Lynore  26
Fleming, David Lee  27
Forte, Dana M  24, 38
Forte Family Practice  24, 38
Fulkerson, Gretchen L  41

G
Gaal, Wade R  35
Ganesan, Rajiv Jeyakumar  35
Garcia, Elena B  23, 38
Garcia-Jayne, Sonia  40
Gardner, Del R  24, 38
Garvin, Nona Cecilia Jabines  32
Geeb, Ute GM  33
Gibb, Eri  43
Girgis, Pamela J Stephenson  27
Godoy, Mario Oliver Tablante  23
Goedhart, Renae Sue  42



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | INDEX | P. 47

INDEX

Mailland, Kevin  35
Major, Ashley  39
Manthei, Darlina Keseg  41
Margron, Lola Teresa  19
Markeeta Dawn Araujo  42
Martin, Kate Elizabeth  35
Martin, Matthew Lane  41
Mathew, Annie  19
Matthew Bruce Roberson  42
Mauban, Eileen Cordero  41
Mauban, Rene A  33
McCallum-Crawford, Mia  23, 38
McDowell, Ashley  16
McGauran, Matthew D  44
Mcginn, Kimberly Ann  41
McGrew, Michael Scott  25
McKee, Harmony Jean  25
Mckenna, Sharon A  41
McKenzie, Mark Edwin  26
Mecham, Kelly Jean  41
Medical Excellence Clinic  26
Medical, Spring Mountain  42
Mesa View Medical Group  43
Mesa View Medical Group Quick 

Care MOAPA  44
Mesa View Quick Care Mesquite  

43
Meyers, Rebecca Ann  34
M Family Care  39
Miller, Jessica AneeKathleen  38
Miller, Stephen H  30
Milman, Adam Nathan  29
Milne and McKenzie Associates  

26
Milne, C. Dean  26
Mojtabavi, Reza  21
Molin, Clifford Joel  28, 29
Mon, Richard Lopez  32
Morales, Yoslady  22, 23
Moreno, Beth Therese  24
Mountainside Internal Medicine  

27
Mrkaic, Ana  34
Murray, Blanche Y Bonnick  20
Muyot, Aurelio Jesus  41
My Family Doc  39

N

K
Kaplan, Robert P  20
Karamanides, Anastasia  11, 12
Kas-Osoka, Oriaku Adaure  34
Kelemen, Elizabeth G  24
Khan, Madiha Afreen  41
Khan, Nazia Sara  34
Khan, Sana  24
Kia, Ali  34
King, Catherine  43
Knauff, Timothy R  19
Kuhn, Hayley  6
Kuykendall, David G  35

L
Lal, Darshan  34
Lampinen, Steven D  35
Lane, Brian E  27
Larkin, Judith Darlene  42
Las Vegas Medical Group  25, 39
Lau, Joseph  40
Lee, Amber Dniece  30
Leeka, Justin Andrew  25
Lehrner, Stephanie Judith  29
Lentz, Melanie  42
Leon, Maria Vera  4
Leonoras, Abigail Christina L  39
Leon, Victor Atienza De  35
Leovy, Joanne  36
Liang, Wen  40
Limtao, Ferdinand  41
Lin, Michelle I-Hung  39
Lippmann, Frederick John  32
LoPresti, Marguerite J  44
Lorenzana, Gerardo  32
Lucero, Jessica Summer  31
Lu, Kepeng  25
Lunini, Rachel Ann  20
Lunt, Bryce  45
Luu, Dzuy  25
Luu, Linda Tran  25

M
Machuca, Maria Magdalena  26
Machuca Medicine  26
Machuca, Rogelio  26
Mahderekal, Mussie  38

Goldman, Beth A  39
Gongora, Yamilka Dongin Castillo  

22, 23
Goodheart Medical Group  42
Go, Ritch  21
Guanciale, Jerome Matthew  43
Guo, Wen L  26

H
Hajal, Oussama  30
Hanif, Badrunnisa I  34
Harding, Edward M.  10
Harris, Heather Rae  31
Hart, Melissa  44
Harvey, Heather  7
Havins, Bradley Straatsma  41
Hawkins, Shenakwa  20
Health4life  24, 38
Henderson Health Group  38
Henderson, Selena Nicole  38
Hennings, Esteban Chapman  24
Hillstrom, Janel Irene  43, 44
Hollingshead, Bryson J  45
Hong, Teresa  15
Horton, Amanda Lauren  27
Huang, Ryan  25
Humanitas Primary Care  24
Humanity Health Center  25

J
Jacks, William P  37
Jacobs, Leslie  39
Jacobs, Loring  39
James, Iesha Renea  38
Javaid, Awad  34
Javed, Lubna  21
Jeffries, Justin  34
Jeppson, Joseph J  43
Jessop, Kate Lynn  25
Jill Elizabet Ziolkowski  42
Johnson, Linda  18
Jones-Betancourt, Mayra Alejan-

dra  34
Jorgenson, Craig Michael  19
Jose Maria Partida Corona MD 

PC  25
Juste, Ashley Nicole  20



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | INDEX | P. 48

INDEX

Sarasan, Ashley  34
Sataray, Justo  23
Savarese, David A  34
Sawyer, Kurt Colter  43, 44
Scroogin, Kristie Jo  39
Seck, Rita Maria  43
Seema Anjum  30
Shafi, Amaan  34
Shahin, Mohammad Ali  27
Shah, Krupa Uday  30
Shaw, Laura K  35
Sheen, David J  19
Sheryl J Cipollini  42
Shete, Lata K  30
Shields, Susan  13
Shilpa B Thaker MD LTD  31
Shoemaker, William R  39
Sholeff, Gregory T  25
Silver, Scott A  26
Simangan, Dodds P  34
Simon, Iulia Gabriela  29
Singh, Aditi  34
Singh, Sundeep  5
Sinha, Abhinav  36
Sittler, Ryan Edward  21
Siu, Virgilio  22, 23
Smith, Ashley Marie  29
Smith, Joshua  38
Smith, Rachel  38
Snow, Evangelina  8
Solis-Valdez, Jorge  23
Sommer, Anthony G  24
Song, Misti Michelle  34
Sporrong, Jeremy Dane  27
Spring Mountain Medical  31
Staheli, John K  45
Stratford, C. Kerry  45
Strauss-DiPaolo, Beverly D  24
Striblen, Justin  31
Sundance Medical Center  31
Sun Medical Service Group  40

T
Takara, Chelsea  21
Tan, Ferdinand  33
Tang, Kochy Y  39
Tannoury, Georges Y  28
Tennis, Rachel Lee  29

Peterson, April Christine  43
Peters, Thomas  31
Pikyavit, Kristi  39
Porciuncula, Amelia P  32
Prabhu, Rachakonda Dayananda  

30, 36
Prasad, Amish Shankar  34
Premium Family Care  37
Primary Care Center of Nevada  

28
Prime Care Medical Services  28
Prime Medical Group  28
Priority Health Group  28
Pritchett, Cheryl Yvette  24
Procare Medical Group  29

R
Rahaman, Darren A  27
Rahim, Malik Tariq  21
Ramanathan, Ravi S  38
Rana, Jibran  34
Red Rock Medical Group  30
Reflections Healthcare  42
Revere Health  45
Reyes, Evelyn  30, 36
Reyes, Marie Carol  29
Ritchey, Robert K.  13
Rivera, Adriene  27
Roberson, Matthew Bruce  31, 42
Rodriguez, Adib Federico  34
Rodriguez, Humberto  19
Rodriquez, Shirley  26
Rogers, Aron F  35
Root, Eric Jonathan  45
Rose, Andrew N  43, 44
Rosenberg, Linda  41
Rowe, Kelly Renee  40
Rowles, Shawn Allen  34
Rubio, Ernesto  32

S
Sagebrush Medical Center  40
Saghir, Syed Mohsin  34
Sahara Family & Skin Clinic  30
Sajor-Sam, Ethel  44
Sambo, Emerlinda Mendoza  33
Sanchez, Luis M  32

Nanton, Ertha A  27
Narag, Andrea G  33
Nara, Mary M.  16
Narula, Priti  28
Nation, Nina V  29
Navalta, Julia  5
Nevada Family Care  39
Nevada Family Care & Wellness 

Center  40
Nevada Health Centers  27, 36, 

40, 44
Nevada Internal Medicine Center  

28
Neyland, Beverly Ann  34
Nguyen, Danh Cong  24
Nguyen, Hai T  29
Nippon Clinic  36
Noman, Ahmad  21
Noureddin, Nabil  34
Nowins, Rosemary A  19

O
Olsen, Bradley James  45
Olsen, Jarvis Dustin  28, 29
Ong, Lianne  35
Onyema, John Nkwachukwu  33
Ortega-Bermudez, Angela Nicole  

39
Osei, Henry Kwabena  27
Ozawa, Cynthia Salupen  41

P
Pahrump Cardiology and Family 

Practice  42
Palmer, Elissa J  35
Paner-Ching, Abegail Enriquez  

32
Panganiban, Rowena  8
Pan, Harry Sebastian  40
Parry, Ami  45
Patients Choice Primary Care  40
Patterson-Hunold, Sarah  19
Payos, Carmelita  11
Peera, Fatehali  34
Pena, Roehl  26
Pendleton, Gus Curtis  45
Perez, Rhianna Michelle  27



P3 PROVIDER DIRECTORY | INDEX | P. 49

INDEX

28
Weismiller, David G  35
Wichman, David Ray  32
Wikler, Eric  41
Wikler Family Practice  41
Williams, Pandora  29
Winger, Greogory Lee  45
Winger, Jeffrey Blaine  45
Wong, Benjamin H  34
Wu, Julie  25

Y
Yalung-Almodiel, Bernadette N  

40
Yardley, Tawni  9
Yoo, Ji Won  34
Yu, Chaoran  33
Yudez, Michael  24, 38
Yu, Jeff  34

Z
Zabek, Anna  39
Zacharias-Simpson, Julie Anne  

41
Ziolkowski, Jill Elizabet  42

Thaker, Shilpa Bharat  31
Thomas, Cristy Maria  35
Tice, Donald Wayne  29
Total Wellness Family Medicine  

31
Touro University Nevada  41
Towngate Medical Center  32
Tracy, Kristin  27
Travis, Chasity  20
Truong, Tri Minh  22, 23
Tsui, Harpreet Kaur  38
Turner, Monique  32
Tysz, Jessica Anne  21

U
Uche, Foluke  15
UMC - Centennial Quick Care & 

Primary Care Center  32
UMC - Nellis Quick Care & Prima-

ry Care  32
UMC - Peccole Quick Care & Pri-

mary Care Center  32
UMC - Southern Highlands Pri-

mary Care Center  33
UMC - Spring Valley Quick Care & 

Primary Care Center  33
UMC - Summerlin Quick & Prima-

ry Care Center  33
UMC - Sunset Quick Care & Pri-

mary Care  41
UNLV Medicine  33

V
Varras, John Anthony  34
Venditto, Irishanne G  30
Vera, Rommel De  25
Victor A. DeLeon MD  35
Vitality Medical and Wellness 

Center  35

W
Wahi-Gururaj, Sandhya  34
Walker, Tanya Y  33
Walker, Tiffany  29
Watters, Kelly  18
Webb, Robert Joseph  22, 23
Weingarten, Roslyn Bernadette  


	P3 Medical Group
	PRIMARY CARE



